Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territ	tory Served Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 9	
	Original	SHEET NO. 1
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.	.C. NO8
Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE	
SCHEDULE "B-1" - SMALL COMMERCIAL		
AVAILABILITY		n manners of the
To any single phase consumer located within the area that requires a 50 KVA installation or less.	Cooperative service	
RATE		
First 200 KWHrs or less used per month, min Next 300 KWHrs used per month		06 per KWHr.
Utility taxes added if applicable. Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill.		
TYPE OF SERVICE		Por a mayor and distance
Single-phase and secondary voltages 120/240 and	240/480.	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE		
In case the rate under which Seller purchases po adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment pr wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public S the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each m per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale powe preceding month.	ovision in Seller's ervice Commission, onth by the amount amount of the fuel	
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the curbill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the dathe gross rate shall apply.	he gross rates rent month	
	MEEDING DURGUM	
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	TE EFFECTIVE June	20, 1977
ISSUED BY Jourse M. Aaber TI Name of Officer	TLE Acting Manage	er
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Case No. 6803 dated June 20,		in .

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 9
	Original SHEET NO. 1
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 8
	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SE SCHEDULE "B-2" - FARM OR COMMERCIA	
AVAILABILITY	
To any consumer located within the Cooperative s requires 50 KVA or less.	service area that
RATE	
First 200 KWHr or less per month, minimum of Next 300 KWHrs. used per month	@ .0306 per KWHr. @ .0294 per KWHr (I)
Utility taxes added if applicable. Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill.	
TYPE OF SERVICE	·
Three phase service with secondary voltages of 1 120/208 and 277/480.	20/240, 240/480,
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE	
(1) An Agreement for Purchase of Power shall be consumer.	executed by
(2) It is required that the consumer purchase a electricity equal to 3% per month of invest extending this service, for a period of thr regular rate shall apply.	ment incurred in
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	JUL 277.1977
In case the rate under which Seller purchases possible adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment prowholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Sthe foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each mamount of KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the definition that the fuel clause adjustment in the Cooperative's whole	ovision in Seller's ervice Commission, onth by the ollar amount of
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DA	TE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
ISSUED BY Armse A. Laber TI's	TLE Acting Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Case No803 dated June 20,	

Form for filing Rate Schedules		Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO.	9	
	Original	SHEET NO. 1	
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	. NO. 8	
Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET	
CLASSIFICATION OF SE SCHEDULE "LP-1" - LARGE PO			
AVAILABILITY			
Available to power consumers of the Cooperative its three-phase lines. Service under this schedule i seasonal consumers unless otherwise provided for.			
CONDITIONS			
1. An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be consumer for service under this schedule.	e signed by the		
 The consumer shall have an annual monthly av 350 Kilowatts (k.w.'s) when construction of facilities to such service is completed. 			
RATE			
Demand Charge:			
\$1.56 per month per kw of billing demand		(I)	
Plus Energy Charges of:			
First 100 hours use of maximum KW demand per Next 100 hours use of maximum KW demand per All over 200 hours use of maximum KW demand per	month\$.0272 per KWH	(I)	
Utility Taxes added to bill if applicable. Kentucky Sales tax added to bill.	7-77,		
DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM DEMAND			
The maximum demand shall be the maximum average the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecuti month for which the bill is rendered as indicated or maximum demand meter installed by the Cooperative.	ve minutes during the		
	2111		
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DA	TE FFECTIVE June 20), 1977	
D W N	TLE Acting Manager		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Case No. 6803 dated June 20,		n .	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 9
	Original SHEET NO. 2
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 8
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE ERCIAL (50 KVA or Under), continued
for the next preceding month.	ERCIAL (30 KVA OF Under), Continued
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collect disconnection of service. The above rates are not being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the dat rate shall apply.	et, the gross rates current monthly bill
	71
	CHECKED
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	by Child Division
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
ISSUED BY Louise M. Laber	TITLEActingManager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se	rvice Commission of Ky. in
	20, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 9
•	Original SHEET NO. 2
	Original SHEET NO. 2
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 8
Name of Issuing Corporation	7
	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI Schedule "LP-1" - Large Power S	
POWER FACTOR	
The consumer agrees to maintain a power factor of 8 his monthly maximum demand. The Cooperative reserves the such power factor of the consumer at any time. Should so indicate that the power factor of the consumer at the title demand is less than 80% the consumer agrees, upon sixty written notice to correct such power factor to 80%.	ne right to measure such measurements ime of his maximum
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power	
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provi wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Serv	· · ·
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each mont	
per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amo	,
clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power of	1
preceding month.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate sha	11 be \$1 00 per
horesepower or fraction thereof per month for the first	_ 1
power of the connected load and 75¢ per horsepower or fr	
per month for all connected load in excess of the ten (1	0) horsepower.
But in no case shall the minimum charge be less than \$25	0.00 per month.
THE OF GENERAL	
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Three-phase, at standard secondary voltage.	~ 2
CONTINUOUS OF SERVICE	ECKED
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE	SERVICE (19) MISSION
1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of five	ve horsepower
(5-h.p.) must be three-phase.	JL 77 13/1
	me
2. Consumers may connect incidental lighting to po	
the power meter; provided, that the connected load and	xilowatt-hour
consumption of this incidental lighting shall not exceed	1 13% OI the
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DATE	EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
DATE OF LOUIS ONLY IN THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	MAL MOLLY II
ISSUED BY Source A. Laber TITLE	Acting Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6530 dated June 20, 1977

Form for	filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
•		Community, Town or City
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P.S.C. NO. 9
		1.0.0. Alo
		Original SHEET NO. 3
HENDERSON	-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 8
Name of 1	ssuing Corporation	
		SHEET
	CLASSIFICATION OF Schedule "LP-1" - Large	
regulatio	power load and kilowatt-hour consumption on equipment which may be required for such by the consumer.	
beyond the	All wiring, pole lines, wires, and other se metering point, exclusive of the service equipment, is considered the distribution shall be furnished and maintained by the	e transformers and on system of the con-
1	In those cases where additional investment vice, it will be rendered only after the	
(a)	The consumer will give satisfactory assumitten agreement as to the character, and the business offered.	
(b)	The consumer will guarantee a minimum monthree-phase service which will be compute additional investment including the additional investment including the additional investment equipment necessary service available. The minimum bill will period of time designated in the written date of which service commences under (as	ed on the basis of any tional cost of any ry to make three-phase 1 be effective for a agreement from the
(c)	In no case, however, will the minimum bi service be less than the previously specimentally Charge".	
TERMS OF	PAYMENT	9-11
(5%) high	of the above rates are net, the gross rater. In the event the current monthly bil (15) days from the date of the bill, the g	l is not paid within
		JUL 2 7 1977
DATE OF	ISSUE July 7, 1977	DATE OFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
ISSUED BY	Name of Officer	TITLE Acting Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6803 dated June 20, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 8
	Original SHEET NO. 1
ENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP, CORP, mme of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COM	
VAILABILITY	
To any consumer located on or near a three-pheooperative service area, that requires more than	
ATE	
Demand Charge:	
\$1.56 per KW of billing demand per mont	h (I)
Plus Energy Charge of:	
First 200 KWHrs. or less per month, mini Next 300 KWHrs used per month Next 500 KWHrs. used per month All over 1,000 KWHrs. used per month Utility taxes added to bill if applicable.	
Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill.	
ONDITIONS OF SERVICE	
(1) An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" sha the consumer where required.	11 be executed by
(2) The consumer will be given the best rate will be reviewed each year. Small load be "B-3", large load factor accounts will	factor accounts will
(3) It is required that the consumer purchas electricity equal to 3% per month of invextending this service, for a period of regular rate shall apply.	estment incurred in
9	Mu
ATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
SSUED BY Source M. Kaher Name of Officer	TITLE Acting Manager
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser	vice Commission of Ky. in 20, 1977
ase No. 6803 dated June	

Form for filing Rate Schedules.	For All Terr Community, To	itory Served wn or City
	P.S.C. NO. 8	
	Original	SHEET NO. 2
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C	. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET
; ; ;		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COMMERCIA		inued
TYPE OF SERVICE		
Three phase service at available voltage; secondar 120/240, 120/208, 277/460 and 2400/4160.	y voltage are	
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.		
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT		
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor practicable. The measured demand will be adjusted for more than 50 KW of measured demand to correct for avera lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consum the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average less than 90% lagging.	consumers with ge power factors ers if and when ade by increasing	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE		
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment power's wholesale power contract, or by order of the Power commission, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted by the amount per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the Cooperative power cost for the next preceding month.	rovision in ublic Service ted each month the dollar	
Consumers requiring service only during certain seing nine (9) months per year may guarantee a minimum any which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.	nual charge, in	
charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensat DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DATE	ion for the EFFECTIVE June 20	1977

Manager TITLE Acting ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in June 20, 1977 Case No. 6803 dated

Form for filing Rate Schedules.	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 8
	Original SHEET NO. 3
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
name of Issuing corporation	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION O	OF SERVICE MMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA, continued
facilities installed to serve the consumer, and less than twelve times the minimum monthly charg ance with the foregoing paragraph.	in no event shall it be
TEMPORARY SERVICE	
Temporary service such as service to construction carnivals shall be supplied in accordance with that the consumer shall pay in addition to the fittent cost of connecting and disconnecting servimaterials returned.	he foregoing rate except oregoing charges the
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collect disconnection of service. The above rates are not being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the bill is not paid within 15 days from date of bill	et, the gross rates e current monthly
apply.	
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JUL 27 1977
	ENC/CERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
ISSUED BY Gruse N. Lake	TITLE Acting Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Section Case No. 6803 dated June	ervice Commission of Ky. in ne 20, 1977

Case No.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P.S.C. NO. 8
	Original SHEET NO. 1
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SE SCHEDULE "LP-3" - Large Power	
LARGE POWER SERVICE 350 KW to 2000 KW - Primary Power	r Service
AVAILABILITY	
Available to consumers for Industrial Service supor transmission voltage and at a minimum billing demonsumer shall furnish and maintain all necessary traling and protective equipment. Service will be meter or transmission voltage supplied.	and of 350 KW. The ansforming, control-
CONDITIONS	
 An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be consumer for service under this schedule. 	e signed by the
2. The consumer shall have an annual monthly ave 350 Kilowatts (k.w.'s) when construction of facilities to such service is completed.	
RATE	
Maximum Demand Charge: \$1.85 per month per kw of billing demand.	9-77
Plus Energy Charges of:	
First 50 hours use of maximum KW demand per Next 100 hours use of maximum KW demand per Next 150 hours use of maximum KW demand per All over 300 hours use of maximum KW demand per	month\$.0214 per KWH month\$.0179 per KWH
After computing the amount due Utility taxes added to Kentucky Sales tax added to bill.	bill if applicable. PUBLIC SERVICE CO. WILSON
	ENFACERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DAY	TE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
ISSUED BY Souse N. Kaber TI	TLE Acting Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6803 dated June 20, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
κ	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 8
WHITEHOUS WHITON PUREY IN HOMEHIA GOOD GODD	Original SHEET NO. 2
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SER SCHEDULE "LP-3" - Large Power	VICE Service, cont'd.
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided	minutes during the recorded by a
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for commore measured demand to correct for average power fact and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power fact lagging.	sumers with 50 KW or tors lower than 90%, n the Seller deems ng the measured
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment prowholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Southe foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each meamount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in power bill for the next preceding month. MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	ovision in Seller's ervice Commission, onth by the same
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest or charges as determined for the consumer in question.	ne of the following
(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the service.	he contract for
(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed trans	former capacity.
(3) A charge of \$250.00.	JUL 2 7 1977
15/	All I
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DATE	EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977

Name of Officer ISSUED BY

Acting Manager TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6803 dated June 20, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
A STATE OF THE STA	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 8
	Original SHEET NO. 3
V	
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP, CORP, Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
	SHEET
CI ASSTITCA'	CION OF SERVICE
	Large Power Service, contd.
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
All of the above rates are net, the gr (5%) higher. In the event the current mon fifteen (15) days from the date of the bil	thly bill is not paid within
•	
·	
. "	
	•
	77
	9-11
	CHECKED
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	111127 1977
	lane -
	ENCL CORNER DIVISION
	DATE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	Dill Billiotati

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Terr Community, To	ritory Served own or City
z, 3	P.S.C. NO. 8	3
	Original	SHEET NO. 1
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.	C. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation	OHIOLIMIZIO I . D.	
		SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE		
AVAILABILITY		
Available to consumers for Industrial Service secondary, primary, or transmission voltages cont of not less than 2000 KW.		
CONDITIONS		-
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be consumer for service under this rate schedule.	signed by the	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
Service shall be the 60 Hz, 3-phase, at nomin (1) Secondary service at 240, 480, or 208 (2) Primary service at 7200, 12,470 Y, or (3) Transmission service at 69,000, or 16	Y volts 13,800 volts	
RATE		
(1) Secondary Service First 100 KW at \$2.50 per KW Excess KW at \$2.10 per KW First 40,000 KWH at \$.0233 per KWH Excess KWH at \$.0158 per KWH		(1)
(2) Primary Service First 100 KW at \$2.20 per KW Excess KW at \$1.90 per KW First 40,000 KWH at \$.0219 per KWH	$\left(\frac{9}{7}\right)$	(I)
Excess KWH at \$.0145 per KWH (3) Transmission Service First 100 KW at \$2.10 per KW Excess KW at \$1.80 per KW First 40,000 KWH at \$.0223 per KWH Excess KWH at \$.0148 per KWH	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JUL 27 1977 Dy ENCYCERING DUASNA	(1)
	ELIVIEERING DIVISION	102
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE June	20, 1977
ISSUED BY Source A. Kaher	TITLE Acting Manager	o vice aprilia programa de la progra
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser	vice Commission of Ky.	in

Case No. 6803 dated June 20, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Terri	tory Served Fown or City
A		
	P.S.C. NO.	8
	Original	SHEET NO. 2
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S	.c. no. 7
		SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SE SCHEDULE "LP-4" LARGE POWE		
Consumer must own and maintain or lease all tran facilities necessary to take service at primary or t		5.
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt by the consumer for any period of thirty (30) consec the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicat demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provide	utive minutes during ed or recorded by a	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT		
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power fact practicable. Demand charge will be adjusted for ave lower than 90.%. Such adjustment will be made by in demand 1.% for each 1.% by which the average power f 90.% lagging.	rage power factors creasing the measure	ed
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE		
In case the rate under which Seller purchases po adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment p wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale pow preceding month.	rovision in Seller's Service Commission, month by the amount amount of the fuel	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	(9-1	4
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest charges as determined for the consumer.	one of the following	5
(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in Purchased Power".	the "Agreement for	
(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed tran required by the consumer.	sformer capacity as	
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DATE	TE PENTIVE June	20, 1977

Some A. Laker Name of Officer Acting Manager Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6803 dated June 20, 1977

ISSUED BY

TITLE

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
A *	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 8
	SHEET NO. 3
HENDERSON-UNION RUAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	A TORS TO THE TORS AND A TORS AND
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION (SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE	OF SERVICE POWER SERVICE - cont'd.
(3) The KW demand charge of not less than demand, 2,000 KW, or the highest month incurred during the preceding twelve (ly demand actually
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
All of the above rates are net, the gross r (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill the Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection disconnection of service.	bill is not paid within gross rate shall apply.
etter. Park	
	$\left(\begin{array}{c} 0 & 27 \end{array} \right)$
	(9-11
	CHECKED
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JUL 2.7 1977
	hu
	Ju
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
ISSUED BY Jourse M. Haber	TITLE Acting Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S	ervice Commission of Ky. in
	une 20, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
-*-	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 9
	Original SHEET NO. 1
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 8
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV SCHEDULE "A" - FARM, RESIDENTIAL, SCHOOLS	
AVAILABILITY	
To any farm, non-farm, or residential consumer, cl public building located within the Cooperative service by the rules and regulations and the Cooperative's by-	area who abides
RATE	
First 25 KWHrs, or less, minimum charge Next 55 KWHrs used per month Next 120 KWHrs used per month Next 800 KWHrs used per month All over 1,000 KWHrs used per month	.@ .0674 per KWHr. .@ .0387 per KWHr. (I) .@ .0272 per KWHr.
Utility taxes added if applicable. Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill.	
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Single-phase with secondary voltages 120/240 and FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE In case the rate under which Seller purchases powadjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment prowholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Se	er at wholesale is vision in Seller's
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each more KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar arclause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power preceding month.	nth by the amount mount of the fuel
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection for connection of service. The above rates are net, the greenet (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the apply.	ross rate being five bill is not paid
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977 DATE	E EFFECTIVE June 20, 1977
ISSUED BY Souse N. Lafer TITE	LE Acting Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service	Commission of Ky. in

dated

Case No.

6803

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 8
	Original SHEET NO. 1
ENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP, CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
ame of Issuing Corporation	SHEET_
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
SCHEDULE "A" - FARM, RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS,	CHURCHES, PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
AVAILABILITY	
To any farm, non-farm, or residential consumer to building located within the Cooperative so by the rules and regulations and the Cooperative	ervice area who abides
RATE	
First 25 KWHrs. or less, minimum charge Next 55 KWHrs	0549 per KWHr0285 per KWHr0179 per KWHr.
Utility taxes added if applicable. Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill. TYPE OF SERVICE	
	1.0/0//00
Single-phase with secondary voltages 120/240	and 240/480.
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
In case the rate under which Seller purchases adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment wholesale power contract, or by order of the Publiche foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted easier KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale preceding month.	it provision in Seller's ic Service Commission, ich month by the amount lar amount of the fuel
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collectionnection of service. The above rates are net,	the gross rate being five
ercent (5%) higher. In the event the current mo ithin fifteen (15) days from the date of the bil pply.	nthly bill is not paid
ATE OF ISSUE April 27, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE April 19, 1977
WIE OF TODOE	DATE ELLEGITAE WALLT 13, 1311

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. dated April 19, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules		All Terri	itory Served wn or City
	P.S.C	. NO	7
	Or	iginal	SHEET NO. 1
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP, CORP, Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCE	LLING P.S.C	. NO6
vame of issuing corporation			SHEET
CLASSIFICA SCHEDULE "D" - SECURI	TION OF SERVICE	DIVIDUAL BAS	SIS
AVAILABILITY			
To anybody located in the Cooperative	Service Area.	erici e a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
RATE		A valuation with a value of the	
	64.20 per month per 1 65.60 per month per 1		(1)
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE		-	
In case the rate under which Seller puradjusted in accordance with a fuel cost ad wholesale power contract, or by order of the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to clause adjustment in the Cooperative's who preceding month.	ljustment provision i the Public Service Co sted each month by t the dollar amount of	n Seller's mmission, he amount the fuel	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	•		
Delinquent accounts are subject to a disconnection of service. The above rates being five percent (5%) higher. In the evis not paid within (15) days from the date shall apply.	s are net, the gross vent the current mont	rates hly bill	
	E H E D	D VISSION	
	JUL 2-7 19 ENG/ENG D	977	
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1977	DATE EFFECTI	VE June	20, 1977
ISSUED BY Jourse N. Jake	TITLE Actin	g Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 6803 dated	olic Service Commissi June 20, 1977	on of Ky. i	n •

	Communic	ty, lown or	02.
	D D D D D D D D D D	_	
	P.S.C. NO	7	
	Original	SHEET	NO.
WINDLINGON INTON DUDAT HI HOMBITO COOR CORD	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO	5
MENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. me of Issuing Corporation		SHEET	MO
		SHELL	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	n maghanna at tha da ann agus agus agus agus agus agus agus agus	and a second	
SCHEDULE "B-1" - SMALL COMMERCIAL			
AVAILABILITY			
To any single phase consumer located within the Cooperativarea that requires a 50 KVA installation or less.	ve service		
RATE			
First 200 KWHrs. or less, minimum charge@\$8.33 r	on month		
Next 300 KWHrs		(1)	
Utility taxes added if applicable. Kentucky Sales Tax to be added to bill.			
TYPE OF SERVICE			
Single-phase and secondary voltages 120/240 and 240/280			
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE			
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at who	olesale is		
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service (the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of	Commission, the amount	(T)	
clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power cost		KEO	
receding month.	PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION	
CERMS OF PAYMENT	NOV 2 Z	1976	
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of \$5.		Zui -	
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current more will is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the	thlyENG MEERIN	G DIVISION	,•
the gross rate shall apply.			
ATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	September	10, 1976	
MADDA	nager		
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi	ssion of Ky.	in	
ase no. 6530 dated September 10, 19			

LOT LITTING VOLE Schedules

ALL TERRITORY SERVED

For

For	ALL	TERRIT	ORY S	ERV	ED	
-	Comm	unity.	Town	or	City	_

	P.S.C. NO 7
	Original SHEET NO. 5
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	· ·
SCHEDULE "B-2" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL THRE	E PHASE UNDER 50 KVA
AVAILABILITY	
To any consumer located within the Cooperative serving requires $50\ \text{KVA}$ or less.	ce area that
RATE	
First 200 KWHrs. or less, minimum charge\$	9.43 per month
Next 300 KWHrs	.01995 per KWHr. (I) .01895 per KWHr.
Utility taxes added if applicable. Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill.	
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Three phase service with secondary voltages of 120/2 120/208 and 277/480.	40, 240/480,
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE	
(1) An Agreement for Purchase of Power shall be exe	cuted by consumer.
(2) It is required that the consumer purchase an an electricity equal to 3% per month of investment extending this service, for a period of three y regular rate shall apply.	incurreduing SERVICE COMMISSION ears, then the
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	1976
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power	at wholesale is EERING DIVISION
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment prove wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Ser- the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each mon-	ision in Seller's vice Commission, (T)
per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar ame clause adjustment of the Cooperative's wholesale power	
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFE	
ISSUED BY Mark D. Jacobs TITLE Name of Officer	Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service	· ·
Case no 6530 dated September	10. 1976

Lor riving Nate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO 7
	Original SHEET NO5-
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
ame of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	E
SCHEDULE "B-2" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL THREE F	PHSE UNDER 50 KVA, con'd
preceding month.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gbeing five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the gross rate shall apply.	gross rates t monthly bill
- May	
	CHECKED
	PUBLIC SERVICE CD-AMISSION
	NOV 22 1076
	Mu
$\left(\begin{array}{c} -27 \end{array}\right)$	ENGINEERING DIVISION
5	
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFEC	TIVE September 10, 1976
ISSUED BY Clark B. Jacobs TITLE	Ship has all the beautiful and the same of
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service C Case no. 6530 dated September 10	

dated September 10, 1976

Case no. 6530

Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated September 10, 1976 Case no.

ISSUED BY

TITLE

F	or ALL TERRITORI SERVED
	Community, Town or City
1	P.S.C. NO 7
^	Enquirement of the second of t
	Original SHEET NO.6-B
-	Original SHEET NO.6-B
	CANCELLING D C C NO 6
,	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6

SHEET NO.

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.
Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA, cont'd

charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, and in no event shall it be less than twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing paragraph.

TEMPORARY SERVICE

Temporary service such as service to construction jobs, fairs, and carnivals shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials returned.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of \$5.00 or disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from date of bill, the gross rates shall apply.

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOV 2 2 976

ENGLIERING DIVISION

5-77

DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE September 10, 1976

ISSUED BY TITLE Manager
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case no. 6530 dated September 10, 1976

For ALL TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

		P	.s.c. No_	7		
			Origina	1	SHEET	NO. 7
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRI	C COOP. CORP.	C	ANCELLING	P.S.C.	NO.	6
Name of Issuing Corporation	almostation control and contro				-	
		•			SHEET	110.
	CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE			-	
SCE	HEDULE "LP-1" - Large Por	wer Service,	cont'd			
measurements indicate that the of his maximum demand is less (60) days' written notice to	than 80% the consumer a	agrees, upon	he time sixty			
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE					•	
In case the rate under wadjusted in accordance with a wholesale power contract, or the foregoing energy charges per KWHr. of sales by the Sel clause adjustment in the Cooppreceding month.	a fuel cost adjustment probe by order of the Public Sahall be adjusted each related each to the dollar	rovision in Service Comm month by the amount of t	Seller's ission, amount he fuel		(T)	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE			1			
The minimum monthly char horsepower or fraction thereo power of the connected load a per month for all connected l But in no case shall the mini	of per month for the first and 75¢ per horsepower or oad in excess of the ter	st ten (10) r fraction t n (10) horse	horse- hereof power.			
TYPE OF SERVICE						
Three-phase, at standard	secondary voltage.		CH	ECI	CEC	
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE			PUBLIC SI	RVICE CO	MMISSIO	N
 Motors having a rate (5-h.p.) must be three-phase. 		five horsep	ower	19	76	
the power meter; provided, th		nd kilowatt-	hour	ERING DI	VISION	•
consumption of this incidenta connected power load and kilo regulation equipment which ma	watt-hour consumption.	Any transfo	rmer or			
furnished by the consumer.	Joe Tequites 202 Sucil 1		TT DE			
DATE OF ISSUE November 11	, 1976 S DATE I	EFFECT IVE	September	10, 19	76 .	
ISSUED BY lark 5	acols TITLE	Manage	. T			·
Issued by authority of an O	rder of the Public Serv			in		
Case no. 6530	dated Sept	tember 10, 1	.7/0	•		

Case no. 6530

Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. NO	7	
	0-1-1-1	SHEET	NO 7
	Original	Shibbi	110.
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	6
Name of Issuing Corporation		CHPPT	210
		SHEET	NU.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE "LP-1" - Large Power Service,	, cont'd		
3. All wiring, pole lines, wires, and other electrical elegated beyond the metering point, exclusive of the service transformed protective equipment, is considered the distribution system of sumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.	ers and		
4. In those cases where additional investment is require phase service, it will be rendered only after the following or are met:			
are mee.			
(a) The consumer will give satisfactory assurance by mea written agreement as to the character, amount, and of of the business offered.			
(b) The consumer will guarantee a minimum monthly bill f three-phase service which will be computed on the ba additional investment including the additional cost transformers and other equipment necessary to make t service available. The minimum bill will be effecti period of time designated in the written agreement f date of which service commences under (a) above.	nsis of any of any chree-phase ive for a		
(c) In no case, however, will the minimum bill for three service be less than the previously specified "Minim Monthly Charge".			
TERMS OF PAYMENT			
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not partificate (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shades	id within	CKED VICE COMMISSION	
5.77	NOV	1976 ING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	September 1	10, 1976	
ISSUED BY Lark Jacobs TITLE Manage	er		
Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commis	ssion of Ky.	in	

dated September 10, 1976

	P.S.C. NO	7	
	Origina	1 SHEET	NO. 7
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	6
Name of Issuing Corporation	@rindumgradu_agroder majorunda gib udosepun	SHEET	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
SCHEDULE "LP-1" - Large Power Service			
AVAILABILITY			
Available to power consumers of the Cooperative located or its three-phase lines. Service under this schedule is not avasseasonal consumers unless otherwise provided for.			
RATE			
Demand Charge:			
\$1.35 per month per KW of billing demand			
Plus Energy Charges of:			
2.695c per KWHr. for the first 100 hours' use of maximum I per month 1.695 per KWHr. for the next 100 hours' use of maximum KV per month 1.195 per KWHr. for all over 200 hours' use of maximum KV per month	W demand	(1)	
Utility taxes added to bill if applicable. Kentucky Sales tax added to bill.			
DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM DEMAND	_		
The maximum demand shall be the maximum average kilowatt the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes month for which the bill is rendered as indicated or recorded maximum demand meter installed by the Cooperative.	s during the		Market Challenger
The consumer agrees to maintain a power factor of 80% at this monthly maximum demand. The Cooperative reserves the right measure such power factor of the consumer at any time. Should	t to	NG DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	September	10, 1976	
ISSUED BY lark B. Caroly TITLE Manage	er		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss	sion of Ky.	in	

For ALL TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. NO	6	
	Original	SHEET	NO.
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	OAMORITANO	D C O NO	5
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	5
		SHEET	NO.
			-
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE "LP-3" - Large Power Ser	vice		
LARGE POWER SERVICE 350 KW to 2000 KW - Primary Power Service			
AVAILABILITY			
Available to consumers for Industrial Service supplied a or transmission voltage and at a minimum billing demand of 350 consumer shall furnish and maintain all necessary transforming and protective equipment. Service will be metered at the prim transmission voltage supplied.	KW. The controlling	g	
CONDITIONS			
 An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be signed consumer for service under this schedule. 			
 The consumer shall have an annual monthly average in 350 Kilowatts (k.W.'s) when construction of consumer facilities to such service is completed. 		e system of the	
RATE			
Maximum Demand Charge:	CHEC PUBLIC SERVICE	KED COMMISSION	
\$1.60 per month per KW of billing demand	NOV 2 Z	1976	
Plus Energy Charges of:	by J	m	
\$1.695 per KWH for first 50 KW of billing demand. \$1.195 per KWH for next 100 KWH of billing demand. \$.895 per KWH for next 150 KWH of billing demand. \$.595 per KWH for over 300 KWH of billing demand.	ENGINEERING	DIVISION (I)	
After computing the amount due, Utility taxes added to bill if Kentucky Sales tax added to bill	applicable.	(T)	
5-77			
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	September	10, 1976	·
ISSUED BY lark B. Jacobs TITLE Manage	r		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of the Public Ser	sion of Ky.	in	

For ALL TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

	P.S.C.	NO_	6		
	Orig	inal		SHEET	NO.13
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELI	ING	P.S.C.	NO	
	*******************************	-			
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE "LP-3" - Large Power Servi	ice, cont'	d			
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND					
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorde demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.	during today				
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	•				
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as ne practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers we more measured demand to correct for average power factors low and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Se necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the medemand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is leagging.	vith 50KW ver than 9 aller deem measured	0%, s			
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE					
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wadjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service Cothe foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller' power bill for the next preceding month.	in Seller commission the same	's	K E ((T)	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	NOV	2.2	976		
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the charges as determined for the consumer in question:	he follow	ing	LIVISIUN		h -
(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the cont service.	ract for				
(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer	capacity.			1, .	
(3) A charge of \$250.00			ļ	:	
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	E Sep	temb	er 10,	1976	
ISSUED BY lark 5 facels TITLE M	lanager				
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Committee no. 6530 dated September 10, 197		Ку.	in		

Case no. 6530

For	ALL	TERRI	CORY	SERV	ED
-	-				-
	Comm	unitv.	Tow	n or	City

			Original		SHEET	NO
ENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC CO	OP. CORP.		CANCELLING	P.S.C.	NO.	
me of Issuing Corporation					SHEET	no.
	CLASSIFICATION					openia de la composição d
SCHEDUL	E "LP-3" - Larg	ge Power Serv	ice, cont'd			
RMS OF PAYMENT						
All of the above rates are n %) higher. In the event the cu fteen (15) days from the date o	rrent monthly b	ill is not pa	aid within		(T)	
			:			
						. ,
					:	
	•					
						•
	1.60		CKED	1		
		PUBLIC SER	RVICE COMMISSION			
		NOV	2 2 1976			
		Gy	Mu -			
	- 77	ENGINEE	RING DIVISION		•	
	5-77	manuscript, and the state of th				
				· · · · ·		
ATE OF ISSUE November 11, 19	976 D	ATE EFFECTIVE	E September	10, 197	6	

dated September 10, 1976

For	ALL	TERRI	TORY S	ERV	ED
division					
	Comm	mity.	Town	ov	Cit

	P.S.C. NO 6		
	Original	SHEET	No. 1
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	110.	5
me of Issuing Corporation	Service and the service of the servi	SHEET	No.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER SERV	CICE		•
AVAILABILITY Available to consumers for Industrial Service supplied at Secondary, primary, or transmission voltages contracting for a of not less than 2000 KW.		•	
CONDITIONS			
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be signed by toonsumer for service under this rate schedule. CHARACTER OF SERVICE	he		
Service shall be the 60 Hz, 3-phase, at nominal voltage a (1) Secondary service at 240, 480, 0r 208 Y volts (2) Primary service at 7200, 12,470 Y, or 13,800 vol (3) Transmission service at 69,000, or 161,000 volts RATE (1) Secondary Service First 100 KW at \$1.80 per KW Excess KW at \$1.50 per KW First 40,000 KWH at \$.01555 per KWH Excess KWH at \$.00855 per KWH	ts	\mathcal{I}	
(2) Primary Service First 100 KW at \$1.674 per KW Excess KW at \$1.395 per KW First 40,000 KWH at \$.01455 per KWH Excess KWH at \$.00755 per KWH (3) Transmission Service First 100 KW at \$1.574 per KW	CO-PAISSION		
Excess KW at \$1.395 per KW First 40,000 KWH at \$.01455 per KWH Excess KWH at \$.00755 per KWH	G Division		
ATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	September 10, 19	76	
	iger	•	

dated

	P.S.C. NO	6
	Original	SHEET NO.15
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P	.s.c. No. 5
ame of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER S		
Consumer must own and maintain or lease all transform facilities necessary to take service at primary or transmin DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demands the consumer for any period of thirty (30) consecutive the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided belower	nd established minutes during recorded by a	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as practicable. Demand charge will be adjusted for average power than 90.%. Such adjustment will be made by increasing demand 1.% for each 1.% by which the average power factor 90.% lagging.	nearly as is ower factors ng the measured	
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power a adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power cospreceding month. MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the Public Service the Public Service the Public Service the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power cospereding month.	on in Seller's e Commission, by the amount t of the fuel t for the next	CKEO CE COMMISSION 9 1976 MG DIVISION
(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the "Purchased Power".(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transforms		
required by the consumer. ATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTI	IVE September 10	, 1976
SSUED BY TITLE	envitarination and an annual a	

Form for filing Rate Schedules		ITORY SERVED Town or City
	P.S.C. NO	6
	Original	SHEET NO. 16
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S	.c. no. 5
Name of Issuing Corporation	e.	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER SERVICE	- cont'd	
(3) The KW demand charge of not less than 60.% of; the demand, 2,000 KW, or the highest monthly demand a incurred during the preceding twelve (12) months.	nctually	
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill the gross rate Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of \$5.0 disconnection of service.	paid within shall apply.	
		3
C H PUBLIC S	ECACO SERVICE CO SSION	
DE Dy ENG	C 9 1976 MEERING DIVIS	
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	VE September 10,	1976
ISSUED BY TITLE I	Manager	

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case no. 6530 dated September 10, 1976 .

For ALL TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. NO 5
	Original SHEET NO.4
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHPDULE "SL" - STREET LIGHTING SERVICE - con'd

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service Commission, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power cost for the next preceding month.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

DATE OF ISSUE

- 1. Charges for annual use will be billed monthly in twelve (12) equal installments. Charges for seasonal use will be billed monthly during the lighting season in equal installments.
- 2. The above charges are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross charges shall apply.

JAN 12,77

DY ENGINEERING DIVISION

September 10, 1976

(5)

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED	вч	Clark	1	3. Ja	col	V	T	TITLE	1	Manager			
M		Name	of (Officer									
Issued	bу	authority	of.	an Order	ਹੀਂ ਦੇਹ	ie Pub	lic	Service	Com	mission	of	Ку.	in
Case no		6530			dat	ted	90	ntember	10	1976			•

November 11, 1976

For	ALL	TERR	ITORY	SER	VED
Co	ommun	ity,	Town	or	City

	P.S.C. NO	5		
	Origina	al s	HEET	но
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING		no Heet	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
SCHEDULE "SL" - SREET LIGHTING	SERVICE			
APPLICABILITY				
Applicable to towns and villages for street lighting.				
BASE LIGHT PER LIGHT PER YEAR				
For dusk to dawn lighting with lights mounted on existing poles with bracket attachments and connected to existing over secondary circuits.				
\$1.66 per lamp per month, not to exceed 200 watts \$3.40 per lamp per month, not to exceed 400 watts ADDED CHARGES			(I)	• • •
For wooden poles required for street lights in addition distribution line poles, a charge of \$3.00 per pole per year		. See a		
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE				
 Street lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, the necessary street-lighting circuits, transformers, and add and fittings will be furnished and maintained by the cooperat 	itonal guys			
2. Lamp replacements will be made by the cooperative wind additional charge, except that any damage to lamps and luminating from vandalism shall be charged to consumer at cost as a item on the monthly bill for service. Outages should be prom	ires result- separate	1		
 Service will be furnished for future additional lange to existing overhead secondary circuits in accordance with the charges. 	e above SERVICE	K E C COMMISSI	ON	
4. This schedule applies to either multiple or series statisting circuits. The consumer will determine the type of consumer will determine		1976		·
(- 171	- Control	DIVISION		
DATE OF ISSUE November 11, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE	September 1	10, 1976	di series	
ISSUED BY lark B. Jacobs TITLE Name of Officer	Manager			
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi Case no. 6530 dated September 10, 1		in		

For ALL TERRITORY SERVED Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE "D" - SECURITY LIGHTING ON AN INDIVIDUAL BASIS AVAILABILITY To anybody located in the Cooperative service area. RATE \$3.16 per month, per lamp - 175 Watt Mercury Vapor Lamp (I) \$4.40 per month, per lamp - 400 Watt Mercury Vapor Lamp TERMS OF PAYMENT Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of \$5.00 or disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply. CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case no. 6530

dated September 10, 1976

November 11, 1976

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE September 10, 1976

				FOR All Territory Serve	d
•			•	P.S.C.KY.No. 2	
				4th Revised Sheet	No. 3
HENDERSO	ON-UNIO	N RURAL ELECTRIC COOP	CORP.	Cancelling P.S.C.Ky.N	No. 2
				3rd Revised	Sheet No. 2
		RULES	AND REGULAT	IONS	
4.00				cupying the premises is a ddition to the membership	
(d)	\$5.00 prepa	membership fee. If	consumer does the \$5.00 member	nsumer will in all cases p not own property, a \$5.00 ership fee is required. N nnect.	•
	regulation occupation of 10 const	lar minimum rate, provoies mobile home. Sub Dies mobile home. Sub Diestric, Section 10 DOO feet, will be requ	viding applicant oject to the pro), all applicant wired to make a total estimated	ies up to 1000 feet at its t makes improvements and ovision of PSC: 807-KAR ts for service in excess contribution in aid of d cost of installation, rmers - meters).	(N)
	impro	those mobile home applovements have not been owing policy shall app	n made or home v	ing service whereby will not be occupied, the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	(N)
	(1)	All extensions of up be made without charg		om the nearest facility sh	all (N)
	(2)	up to 300 feet shall utility a "customer a (\$50) in addition to for all customers.	be made provide advance for cons any other chars This advance sha ne service to the	om the nearest facility and the customer shall pay struction of fifty dollar ges required by the utility all be refunded at the ending mobile home continues	the s y
	.((3)	from the nearest faci equal to the reasonab of the service beyond	the util: 14 costs #ncurr 1 300 feet plus	t and less than 1,000 feet ity may charge an advance red by it for that portion fifty dillars (\$50). Beyet forth in paragraph 1 ap	(N) ond
		(a) This advance sha	all be refunded	to the customer over a	
ATE OF ISSUI	Janua Mont		76 DATE EF	FECTIVE January 1 Month Day	1976 Year
ISSUED BY Name	ark L	(acobs	Manager Title	Henderson, Kentuck	y 42420
ivalit	. 01 0.	THECET			

6		FOR All Territory Served			
•		P.S.C. Ky. No. 2			
		3rd Revised Sheet No. 3			
HENDI	ERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2			
		2nd Revised Sheet No. 3			
	RULES AND REC	GULATIONS			
	be required. In the event the person a \$5.00 prepayment will be required				
	membership fee. If consumer does no	e consumer will in all cases pay a \$5.00 t own property, a \$5.00 prepayment in is required. No connect fee is charged			
	Mobile home owners have the option of being supplied a standard 50 amp. plugin type service for \$40.00 or a 100 amp. plugin type service for \$60.00, (I) including material and labor. This is being done in order to facilitate mobile home owners in a quick hook-up, but this will not be done until the \$40 or \$60 is paid. Inspection is required on all wiring done by applicant or his electrician. A regular hook-up can be used in lieu of the quick hook-up.				
	(e) Signs - in cases of sign lighting, is of any nature will be required except	f it is an established firm, no deposit membership fee.			
	Only one membership shall be required for each service. The membership fee or consumer prepayment shall be refunded if all financial obligations are paid, or shall be applied against any unpaid bills of the member at the time service is discontinued. This will automatically terminate the membership.				
10.	RIGHT OF ACCESS				
	The cooperative's identified employee shall have access to member's premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meter, testing, repairing, removing, or exhanging any and all equipment belonging to the cooperative.				
11.	1. NOTICE OF TROUBLE				
Consumer shall give immediate notice at the office of the cooperative of any interruptions, or irregularities or unsatisfactory service, and of any defects known to consumer. Cooperative may at any time it deems necessary, suspend supply of electrical energy to any consumer or consumers for the purpose of making repairs, changes, or improvements upon any part of its system. Cooperative shall make reasonable notice of such discontinuance to consumer.					
		CHECKED			
ė.		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
		JAN 9 1974			
	No. 17 1073	Day 1975 My MySlovanuary 1, 1974			
DATE	OF ISSUE November 14 1973 Wouth Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE Wonth Day Year			
	1 12 11 14	•			
ISSU		Henderson, Kentucky 42420 Address			